VILLAGE OF WAUNETA

Electric Rate Schedule 2025

(Effective for October billings, for August/September usage)

Residential

Winter	1^{st} 1000 kWh	0.101
	Excess	0.083
Summer	1 st 1000 kWh	0.102
	Fycess	0.102

A penalty of 10 % will be assessed on current charges if not paid by the $15^{\rm th}$ of each month

\$21.40 Meter Charge per Month

Commercial

Winter	1 st 1000 kWh	0.127
Summer	Excess	0.116
	1 st 1000 kWh	0.127
	Excess	0.127

A penalty of 10 % will be assessed on current charges if not paid by the $15^{\rm th}$ of each month

\$30.00 Meter Charge per Month

Power (3 phase)

Winter	1st 4000 kWh	0.116
	Excess	0.103
Summer	1 st 4000 kWh	0.114
	Excess	0 114

A penalty of 10 % will be assessed on current charges if not paid by the $15^{\rm th}$ of each month

\$49.50 Meter Charge per Month

Large Power

Winter	Demand Charge	11.00 per kilowatt- month of Billing demand
	Energy Charge	0.058 per kilowatt hour
Summer	Demand Charge	14.30 per kilowatt- month of Billing demand
	Energy Charge	0.060 per kilowatt hour

A penalty of 10 % will be assessed on current charges if not paid by the 15th of each month

\$95.00 Meter Charge per Month

Irrigation

Horsepower Charge (stand-by)	40.00 per horsepower
Energy Charge	0.055 per kWh

\$37.50 Meter Charge per Month